
























































































































































L
LAN-TE

istegrating Communicalion Syslems
wan lonigl o - N V] Sy

rea cameras
|. Provide and install (3)_nlc:riur camera with device

licenses.

2. Provide and install (1) 12 port switch
3. Provide cable and hardware as needed
4. Programming as required.
Total labor cost will be: $1,362.50
Total equipment cost will be: $2.600.78
Total overall cost: $3.963.28
. Provide and install (1 _nlcriur camera with device

licenses.

2. Provide and install ( IFxlcriur camera with device licenses
3. Provide cable and hardware as needed

4. Programming as required.

Total labor cost will be: $1.744.00
Total equipment cost will be: $1,728.22
Total overall cost: $3.472.20

- Intake area cameras

1. Provide and install (2)

interior camera with device

licenses.
2. Provide and install (2) xternal cameras
3. Provide and install (1 Network Video recorder
4. Provide cable and hardware as needed
5. Programming as required.
Total labor cost will be: $2.616.00
Total equipment cost will be: $4.352.00

Total overall cost: 968.00



]
LAN-TEL

! C

e e dgl comn - S AT RS

I. Provide and install ( l_intcrior camera with device

licenses.
2. Provide and install h(;_.\'cmark Video recorder
3. Provide cable and ware as needed
4. Programming as required.
Total labor cost will be: $1.090.00
Total equipment cost will be: $2,377.57
Total overall cost: $3.467.57
Qualifications:

0 W~

All work 10 be performed between 7:00AM and 3:30PM Monday through Friday.
excluding holidays. unless otherwise directed, with premium labor adjustments
applied per approved change order protocol.

All security work is 1o be performed by LAN-TEL all of whom are members of
the IBEW.

We assume all conduits, coring, sleeves, plywood backboards, workboxes, floor
boxes, poke thrus with trim flanges. grounding backbone & bus bars, power, and
rubbish removal from the central sweep point will be supplied.

We shall only fire stop and seal only those sleeves, conduits, cores. and/or utilized
by LAN-TEL.

We shall provide a one (1) year product warranty against product defects and on
overall craftsmanship as per FAC64 on the additional cameras along with
equipment required, commencing with the owner's acceptance and with the
activation date of the factory’s registration.

Our quote excludes identification, disconnection, removal, and disposal of any
existing cabling.

Price includes a low voltage permit.

All Cabling will be Plenum rated if required.

Our starting date and ending date will be as required per job needs.

i;,- Joho Baidolormoci  Date 512016

LAN-Tel Communications, Inc.



Bein, Jeanne (POL)

From: West, Katherine (POL)

Sent: Wednesday, May 25, 2016 9:24 AM
To: Bein, Jeanne (POL)

Ce: Small, Michael (POL)

Subject: RUSH Lan-Tel order
Attachments: Lan-Tel cameras. pdf

Importance: High

Categories: Orders, To do

Hi Jeannie,

We have a rush order for Lan-Tel that we need placed. We are going to be tight for time to get it accomplished, so the sooner the order can get placed the better. The
order confirmation should go to me.

Thanks!
-= katherine

Katherine West
Administrative Officer
Massachusetts State Police Forensic & Technology Center
124 Acton Street
Maynard MA 01754
t: 978-451-3310 / £: 978-451-3320 / c: 978-460-8516
2 3 S dail.state. 2118

] est{@mass

The preceding email message (including any attachments) contains information that may be confidential, may be protected by the attomey-client or other applicable
privileges, or may constitute non-public information. It is intended to be conveyed only to the designated recipient(s) named above. If you are not an intended recipient
of this message, please notify the sender by replying to this message and then delete ail copies of it from your computer system. Any use, dissemination, distribution, or
reproduction of this message by unintended recipients is not authorized and may be unlawful.



Contract(CT) Page 1 of 2

View All 1of 1 | @ Document validated successfully

Contract{CT) Dept: POL ID: SCPOL251016LANLS3NS0 Ver: 1 Function: New Phase: Draft
Modified by polahs , 05/25/2016

I Accounting Total Lines: 1 Line: 1 Line Amount: $21,06233  Line Open Amount: $21,052.33 = |
Line Line Amount Line Closed Amount Line Open Amount Modified
1 $21,052.33 $0.00 $21,05233 No N

From 1 1o 1 Total: 1

— General Information
Event Type: Budget FY:
PROS
Accounting Template: Fiscal Year:
Line Period:
Cameras
Freight %:
0.0000
Line Amount: Modified:
§21,052.33 No
Reserved Funding: :uml:er of Attachments:
i Outyear Adjustments Amount:
Line Closed Amount:
$0.00 Obligation Amt Adjusted for Outyear:
Line Closed Date: $21,062,33
Related Accounting Line:
Line Open Amount:
$21,052.33
Referenced Line Amount:
$0.00
Roll Indication 1:
Roll Indication 2:
I— Reference
Ref Code: Ref Vendor Line:
0
Ref Dept: Ref Commeodity Line:
[
ReflD: Ref Accounting Line:
Refl :
Partial | v
™ Fund Accounting
Fund: Object: oBsA:
o010 NS5O
Sub Fund: Sub Object: Sub OBSA:
0000
Department: Revenue: Dept Object:
POL

https:/mmars.state.ma.us/webapp/fin/advantage/Advantage/document_to_print.html 5/25/2016



] —
LAN-TEL

Integrating Communication Systems
wiwhc lanctel com - NOOSS | A3

Date: May 20, 2016

To: Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Department of State Police
Detective Lt. Mary M. Sennott
124 Acton St.
Maynard, Ma. 01754

From: John Bartolomucci
Lan-Tel Communications Inc.
1400 Providence Highway
Suite 2000
Building 2
Norwood, Ma. 02062
(Ph) 781-352-4056
(Fax) 781-551-8667

ibarts@lan-tel.com

Re: Camera additions
Our quote is based upon the information reviewed from the site.

Quote Summary:

LAN-TEL Communications, Inc.’s lump sum quotes to supply all labor, programming,
materials, training, equipment, project management, insurances and permits to successful
complete the installation of the below additions.

I oo
I. Provide and install (3)_ interior camera with device

licenses.
2. Provide cable and hardware as needed
3. Programming as required.

Total labor cost will be: $1.035.50
Total equipment cost will be: $2,145.78
Total overall cost: $3.181.28



el \w—_

LAN-TEL

Imtegrating Communication Systems
www lan-tel com « BiL351 K399

rea cameras
. Provide and install ('S—mcrinr camera with device

licenses.

2. Provide and install (1) 12 port switch

3. Provide cable and hardware as needed

4, Programming as required,
Total labor cost will be: $1,362.50
Total equipment cost will be: $2,600.78
Total overall cost: $3.963.28

area cameras

|. Provide and install (1)

_ interior camera with device

licenses.

2. Provide and install (| _cxtcrior camera with device licenses

3. Provide cable and hardware as needed

4. Programming as required.
Total labor cost will be: $1.744.00
Total equipment cost will be: $1,728.22
Total overall cost: $3.472.20

-w
. Provide and install (2_]_intcrim' camera with device

licenses.
2. Provide and install (2) | G x| cameras
3. Provide and install (1)|JiNctwork Video recorder
4. Provide cable and hardware as needed
5. Programming as required.

Total labor cost will be: $2.616.00
Total equipment cost will be: $4,352.00
Total overall cost: $6.968.00



e N
LAN-TEL

Integrating Communication Systems
www landel.com « BOOS31 RIS

. Provide and install (I)_interior camera with device

licenses.
2. Provide and install (I)-thwork Video recorder
3. Provide cable and hardware as needed
4. Programming as required.

Total labor cost will be: $1,090.00

Total equipment cost will be: $2,377.57

Total overall cost: $3.467.57
Qualifications:

I

oo

All work to be performed between 7:00AM and 3:30PM Monday through Friday,
excluding holidays, unless otherwise directed, with premium labor adjustments
applied per approved change order protocol.

All security work is to be performed by LAN-TEL all of whom are members of
the IBEW.

We assume all conduits, coring, sleeves, plywood backboards, workboxes, floor
boxes, poke thrus with trim flanges, grounding backbone & bus bars, power, and
rubbish removal from the central sweep point will be supplied.

We shall only fire stop and seal only those sleeves, conduits, cores, and/or utilized
by LAN-TEL.

We shall provide a one (1) year product warranty against product defects and on
overall craftsmanship as per FAC64 on the additional cameras along with
equipment required, commencing with the owner’s acceptance and with the
activation date of the factory’s registration.

Our quote excludes identification, disconnection, removal, and disposal of any
existing cabling.

Price includes a low voltage permit.

All Cabling will be Plenum rated if required.

Our starting date and ending date will be as required per job needs.

By John Batfolorancei Date  5/20/16

LLAN-Tel Communications, Inc.



;-A‘-\

| ey n Na~
LAN-TEL = -5

woww lan-tgl com - KIHLSA | REDR

Date: June 30, 2015

To: Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Department of State Police
C/0 Bruce Cranstoun
124 Acton St.
Maynard, Ma. 01754

From: John Bartolomucci
Lan-Tel Communications Inc.
1400 Providence Highway
Suite 2000
Building 2
Norwood, Ma. 02062
(Ph) 781-352-4056
(Fax) 781-551-8667

ibartseen lan-tel.com

Re: service contract for 8 facilities (Maynard, Sudbury, Danvers, Springfield,
Bourne, Lakeville, Boston and Worcester Crime labs). ystem at
and [N facility. is still under warranty. and for all

locations excep and the new section of

Our quote is based upon the information, the instructions, and requirements reviewed.

I am confident you will find our quotes to be complete in terms of scope, compliant and
consistent with information received and under State contract FAC64 guidelines.

If you have any questions, please call me at (781) 352-4056, on my cell at (617) 413-
7488 or simply e-mail me at jbarts@lan-tel.com.

I look forward to reviewing our proposal with you and thank you again for your
continued consideration of LAN-TEL Communications, Inc.

Quote Summary:

LAN-TEL Communications, Inc.’s lump sum quotes to supply all labor, programming,
project management, insurances and permits to complete the service contract on the
intrusion, CCTV and access system on the information reviewed.



el \w—
LAN-TEL

Iotegrating Communicaiion Systems
www lan-tel v - K00.55) K599

Scope of work:
e Semi -annual Preventative Maintenance Visit,

All service calls/work will be preformed between the hours of 8:30 AM to 5:00
PM (excluding holidays and weekends)

o This service contract will cover minor repairs including misc. hardware i.e.
fasteners, control panel cabling, minor equipment adjustments at the time of
service and battery replacement if needed at the time of the service call.

e This service contract does not cover replacement of intrusion, camera, access
control, power supplies or access devices.

o [ software updates and maintenance support as part of the first half service
contract
Time period one year from 7/1/15 through 12/31/15
Service contract will not cover the following:

o Negligence, abuse, theft, power problems, power or line surges, alterations
of the equipment by other than the provider, vandalism, damage by
water/liquid, and any accidental damage.

Exclusions:

e Any overtime labor

e All labor will be executed during regular hours between 8:30 am and 5:00 pm
Monday through Friday excluding holidays.

Cost for the above proposal will be $ 12,810.00

This price includes review and test of all installed devices, described in the
associated work. Hardware will be supplied by LAN-TEL. If any intrusion, CCTV
devices and or access equipment are found inoperative LAN-Tel will notify MSP. If the
product requires replacement, LAN-TEL will replace the defective device upon approval
of LAN-Tel’s proposal of required work.

All the systems will now be monitored bym 24/7/365. The
system will notify designated personal on which system and the location n the building
where the disturbance is from. These systems will also test the phone line connection at a

programmed time and report to designated personal any problem that occurs.

Both the Radio link system and phone line back up communication are installed and
connected at each facility. The Semi -annual monitoring fee per system will be $400.00
(each).

The total cost for monitoring of the eight locations from 7/ 1/2015 through 12/31/15 will J

be $1,600.00 \ ﬂ}?ﬂ

SUMMARY: SUB TOTALS: Service Contract: -~ 810.00 J“/ g
Monitoring Fees; $ 3 200 \J/ é 55 - Vs -
TOTAL: $14.4 1{1 'll :




el \—
LAN-TEL

Imtegrating Communication Sysiems
www lan-ocl comm - SOU3S | ASr

Qualifications:

£

LAN-

By

Date

All work to be performed between 8:30AM and 5:00 PM Monday through Friday,
excluding holidays, unless otherwise directed, with premium labor adjustments
applied per approved change order protocol.

All security work is to be performed by LAN-TEL all of whom are members of
the IBEW.

We assume all conduits, coring, sleeves, plywood backboards, workboxes, floor
boxes, poke thrus with trim flanges, grounding backbone & bus bars, power, and
rubbish removal from the central sweep point will be supplied,

We shall only fire stop and seal only those sleeves, conduits, cores, and/or utilized
by LAN-TEL.

W vide service for a one vear period from 7/1/2015 through 12/31/15 on
lhﬂ-ancﬁc CTV systems, access components and
power supplies on all facilities with the owner’s acceptance commencing with the
activation date of the service agreement.

Our quote excludes identification, disconnection, removal, and disposal of any
existing cabling.

All Cabling will be Plenum rated if required.

Our starting date and ending date will be as required per job needs.

Tel Communications. Inc.
John Bartolomucci

6/30/15





